RESOLUTION NO. 118-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO CONTRACT WITH ADVANCED WATER
WELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC FOR REPAIR OF GRIMES PUMP NO. 6.

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene (City) owns and operates a Public Water Supply System
which includes the Grimes Water Treatment Plant (GWTP); and

WHEREAS, the GWTP includes four high service pumps for transferring treated water
into the water distribution system; and

WHEREAS, GWTP high service pump No. 6 is inoperable and in need of repairs and City
staff was able to secure its repair through a contract with Advanced Water Well Technelogies,
LLC (Advanced); and '

WHEREAS, the original contract provided for the removal, disassembly, and inspection,
and assessment of Pump No. 6 by the Contractor for $10,450.00, and Change Order No. 1 provides
for the replacement of normal wear parts and additional work for exchange of pump bowl and
impellers, repairing and epoxy coating of the discharge head, and machine work on column pipe.
shafts, and the bowl assembly for an additional cost of $81,120.00; and

WHEREAS, during sandblasting of the pump discharge head it was determined that the
pump discharge head must be replaced due to severe corrosion; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends authorizing Change Order No. 2 to the Contract with
Advanced for the replacement of the pump discharge head as described in Change Order No. 2 in
the amount of $20,538.00, resulting in the revised contract price of $112,108.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

That the City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 to the Contract with
Advanced Water Well Technologies, LLC for replacement of the pump discharge head
on the Grimes Water Treatment Plant High Service Pump No. 6 for $20,538.00, resulting
in the revised contract price of $112,108.00.

ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 2023,

awna Atkinson, Cily Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor

APPRO :

Stanlp_/y/lz Sfpith, City Attorney



